047-168-16, PORTION OF 047-168-05, 047-152-43, 047-152-22,
047-152-36, 047-152-35, 047-152-34, 047-152-33, AND
047-152-32
--EXISTING ZONING: N1-A
--PROPOSED ZONING: N2-A(CD)
--EXISTING USES:  SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENTIAL
--PROPOSED USES:  A MULTI-DWELLING DEVELOPMENT
WITH UP TO ONE HUNDRED AND NINETY-FIVE (195)
DWELLING UNITS WHICH MAY INCLUDE A COMBINATION OF
DUPLEX, TRIPLEX, QUADRAPLEX AND/OR MULTI-FAMILY
ATTACHED DWELLING UNITS AS ALLOWED BY RIGHT AND
UNDER PRESCRIBED CONDITIONS IN THE N2-A ZONING
DISTRICT TOGETHER WITH ACCESSORY USES AS MORE
SPECIFICALLY RESTRICTED BELOW IN SECTION 2.

[...]

047-168-13, 047-168-14, 047-168-15, 047-168-16, PORTION OF 047-168-05, 047-152-43, 047-152-22,
047-152-36, 047-152-35, 047-152-34, 047-152-33, AND 047-152-32
--EXISTING ZONING: N1-A
--PROPOSED ZONING: N2-A(CD)
--EXISTING USES:  SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENTIAL
--PROPOSED USES:  A MULTI-DWELLING DEVELOPMENT WITH UP TO ONE HUNDRED AND NINETY-FIVE (195) DWELLING
UNITS WHICH MAY INCLUDE A COMBINATION OF DUPLEX, TRIPLEX, QUADRAPLEX AND/OR MULTI-FAMILY ATTACHED
DWELLING UNITS AS ALLOWED BY RIGHT AND UNDER PRESCRIBED CONDITIONS IN THE N2-A ZONING DISTRICT
TOGETHER WITH ACCESSORY USES AS MORE SPECIFICALLY RESTRICTED BELOW IN SECTION 2.

[...]

LESS THAN $50,000, CDOT MAY UTILIZE THE $50,000, OR REMAINDER THEREOF, TO OFFSET THE COSTS OF THE
INSTALLATION OF A TRAFFIC SIGNAL AT COLVARD PARK WAY AND MALLARD CREEK RD.

m. PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF THE 100TH CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY FOR THE SITE, PETITIONER SHALL MAKE A
PAYMENT OF ONE HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($150,000.00) TO CDOT TO OFFSET THE COSTS OF THE
INSTALLATION OF A TRAFFIC SIGNAL AT COLVARD PARK WAY AND MALLARD CREEK RD.  IN THE EVENT THAT THE
RESTRIPING DESCRIBED IN SECTION 3(L) IS NOT APPROVED OR COSTS LESS THAN $50,000, ANY UNUSED AMOUNTS
FROM THE RESTRIPING COMMITMENT SHALL BE USED TO INCREASE THE PAYMENT FOR THE SIGNAL INSTALLATION,